
ITEM LVPRTNO SUPLIER ITMDESC
125ZT-E02.09   BN0078-5       ZN    Pipe, Secondary Air                                         
125ZT-E02.11   BN0078-7       ZN    Gasket, Secondary Air Pipe                             
125ZT-E02.12   BN0058-8       ZN    Cylinder Head Cover                                        
125ZT-E14.01   BN0057         ZN    Right Crankcase Assembly                              
125ZT-E15.03   BN0008         ZN    Piston                                                      
125ZT-E15.04   BN0007         ZN    Piston Pin                                                  
125ZT-E15.05   BN0061         ZN    Woodruff Key                                                
125ZT-E15.06   BN0054         ZN    Circlip                                                     
125ZT-E15.07   BN0009-1       ZN    First Piston Ring                                           
125ZT-E15.08   BN0009-2       ZN    Second Piston Ring                                          
125ZT-E15.09   BN0009-3       ZN    Piston Oil Ring                                             
125ZT-E15.25   ZN    Piston Ring Set                                             
150B-E17.01B   PD24J-20000    ZN    Jet Needle Comp.                                            
150-CARB-KIT   ZN    150cc Carb Rebuild Kit                                    
150GS-E01.01   152QMI-3-010000 ZN    Cylinder Head Cover                                        
150GS-E01.09   152QMI-3-010000 ZN    Bolt M6                                                     
150GS-E01.10   152QMI-3-010000 ZN    Rubber Washer 12x21x4.8                              
150GS-E01.11   152QMI-3-010000 ZN    Plastic Washer 12x22x1.5                                
150GS-E02.02   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6x85                                                  
150GS-E02.03   GB818-85       ZN    Flange Bolt M4x25                                           
150GS-E02.05   157QMJ-3-000000 ZN    Head gasket (Metal)                                         
150GS-E02.09   152QMI-3-020200 ZN    Intake Pipe Assy                                            
150GS-E02.12   152QMI-0200007 ZN    Inner Valve Spring                                          
150GS-E02.13   152QMI-3-020000 ZN    Intake Valve                                                
150GS-E02.14   152QMI-0208002 ZN    Tappet Adjusting Nut                                        
150GS-E02.15   152QMI-0208003 ZN    Tappet Adjusting Screw                                   
150GS-E02.22   152QMI-3-020400 ZN    Camshaft Group                                              
150GS-E02.23   152QMI-3-020001 ZN    Rocker Arm                                                  
150GS-E02.26   152QMI-3-020001 ZN    Exhaust Valve                                               
150GS-E02.28   157QMJ -3-02060 ZN    Cylinder Head Assy                                          
150GS-E02.29   157QMJ -3-02000 ZN    Camshaft Holder                                             
150GS-E03.01   157QMJ -3-03010 ZN    Cylinder Assy                                               
150GS-E03.02   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6x22                                                  
150GS-E03.05   152QMI-3-030000 ZN    Cam Chain Screw                                            
150GS-E03.07   152QMI-3-030200 ZN    Tensioner                                                   
150GS-E03.08   157QMJ -3-03040 ZN    Cam Chain                                                   
150GS-E03.09   ZN    Cam Chain Guide                                             
150GS-E03.11   BN0039-3       ZN    Cylinder                                                    
150GS-E04.01   157QMJ -3-09000 ZN    Piston                                                      
150GS-E04.02   157QMJ -0900002 ZN    First Piston Ring                                           
150GS-E04.03   157QMJ -0900003 ZN    Second Piston Ring                                          
150GS-E04.04   157QMJ -0901000 ZN    Piston Oil Ring                                             
150GS-E04.08   152QMI-0900006 ZN    Woodruff Key                                                
150GS-E05.01   152QMI-3-060100 ZN    Crankcase Assy Left                                        
150GS-E05.02   152QMI-3-060000 ZN    Oil Seal 22x35x6                                            
150GS-E05.04   152QMI-3-060700 ZN    Rubber Bushing                                              
150GS-E05.05   GB292-83       ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 6202                                  
150GS-E05.06   152QMI-3-060500 ZN    Kick Starter Driven Gear w/Shaft                     
150GS-E05.07   GB292-83       ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 6222                                  
150GS-E05.10   152QMI-0605002 ZN    Washer                                                      
150GS-E05.11   152QMI-0605003 ZN    Kick Starter Spring                                         
150GS-E05.12   152QMI-0605004 ZN    Special Pin                                                 
150GS-E05.13   152QMI-3-060500 ZN    Bushing A                                                   
150GS-E05.14   152QMI-0605006 ZN    Bushing  B                                                  



150GS-E05.15   152QMI-3-060500 ZN    Kick Starter Gear w/Shaft                                 
150GS-E05.17   152QMI-3-060600 ZN    Spring Clip                                                 
150GS-E05.19   152QMI-0606004 ZN    Idle Gear Shaft                                             
150GS-E05.20   152QMI-3-060600 ZN    Idle Gear                                                   
150GS-E05.21   152QMI-0606005 ZN    Idle Gear Spring                                            
150GS-E05.23   152QMI-3-060200 ZN    Bushing                                                     
150GS-E05.24   152QMI-3-060001 ZN    Kick Starter Driven Gear                                  
150GS-E05.25   152QMI-3-060001 ZN    Double End Studs                                            
150GS-E06.01   152QMI-3-160000 ZN    Left Crankcase Cover                                      
150GS-E06.02   152QMI-3-000000 ZN    Left Crankcase Cover Gasket                          
150GS-E06.05   GB5787-86      ZN    Nut M6x25                                                   
150GS-E06.06   GB845-85       ZN    Screw M6x12                                                 
150GS-E06.07   152QMI-1603000 ZN    Decorative Cover                                            
150GS-E06.08   152QMI-3-160000 ZN    Fixing Plate                                                
150GS-E07.01   152QMI-3-060200 ZN    Rubber Bushing                                              
150GS-E07.03   152QMI-3-100200 ZN    Crankcase Assy Right                                      
150GS-E07.05   152QMI-3-100000 ZN    Double End Studs M8                                      
150GS-E07.07   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6x55                                                  
150GS-E09.01   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Roller Ramp                                                 
150GS-E09.02   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Clip                                                        
150GS-E09.03   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Rollers (Set of 6)                                          
150GS-E09.04   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Clip/Holder                                                 
150GS-E09.05   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Drive Face Collar                                           
150GS-E09.06   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Face Plate                                                  
150GS-E09.07   152QMI-3-150000 ZN    V-Belt  906x22.5                                            
150GS-E09.08   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Fixed Face Plate                                            
150GS-E09.09   152QMI-3-150100 ZN    Collar                                                      
150GS-E09.12   152QMI-3-150200 ZN    Clutch Head                                                 
150GS-E09.13   152QMI-3-150200 ZN    Driven Pulley Assy                                          
150GS-E09.14   152QMI-3-150400 ZN    Gearbox Cover                                               
150GS-E09.15   152QMI-3-150001 ZN    Drive Shaft                                                 
150GS-E09.16   152QMI-3-150500 ZN    Intermediate Gear                                           
150GS-E09.17   152QMI-3-150001 ZN    Main Shaft                                                  
150GS-E09.18   152QMI-3-000000 ZN    GearBox Cover Gasket                                    
150GS-E09.19   GB6187-1986    ZN    Flange Nut M12x1.25                                       
150GS-E09.20   GB95-1985      ZN    Washer 17x28x1.5                                           
150GS-E09.21   152QMI-3-150400 ZN    Oil Seal 34x52x5                                            
150GS-E09.22   GB/T276-1994   ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 6205                                  
150GS-E09.23   GB/T276-1994   ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 6201                                  
150GS-E09.24   GB/T276-1994   ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 6301                                  
150GS-E09.25   GB95-1985      ZN    Washer 14.5x27x1                                           
150GS-E09.26   152QMI-0200001 ZN    Dowel Pin 10x16                                             
150GS-E09.27   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6x45                                                  
150GS-E09.28   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6x55                                                  
150GS-E11.02   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6x35                                                  
150GS-E11.08   152QMI-1201004 ZN    Bushing                                                     
150GS-E12.03   152QMI-3-140100 ZN    Oil Pump Assy                                               
150GS-E12.05   GB845-85       ZN    Screw M6x27                                                 
150GS-E13.02   152QMI-1300003 ZN    Clip                                                        
150GS-E13.03   152QMI-3-050000 ZN    Upper Cover                                                 
150GS-E13.04   152QMI-3-050300 ZN    Lower Cover                                                 
150GS-E13.05   152QMI-0500005 ZN    Clip, Spark Plug Wire                                       
150GS-E13.10   152QMI-0502000 ZN    Cooling Fan Cover                                           
150LB-E01.01   BN0058-1       ZN    Cylinder Head Cover                                        
150LB-E02.27   BN0040-3       ZN    Cylinder Head Assy                                          



150LB-E05.01   BN0055         ZN    Left Crankcase Assembly                                
150LB-E06.01   BN0033         ZN    Cover Housing                                               
150LB-E09.07   BN0016         ZN    V-Belt                                                      
150LB-E09.19   BN0045-2       ZN    Main Shaft                                                  
150V-08.05     BN0071         ZN    Gasket Right Carnkcase Cover                        
150V-E01.02    BN0058-2       ZN    Pressure Plate                                              
150V-E01.03    BN0058-3       ZN    Breather Tube                                               
150V-E01.05    BN0031         ZN    Valve Cover Gasket (Rubber)                          
150V-E02.01    BN0030-1       ZN    Dowel Pin                                                   
150V-E02.03    152QMI-0202001 ZN    Clamp                                                       
150V-E02.04    GB901-86       ZN    Stud M6x63                                                  
150V-E02.05    GB5787-1986    ZN    Flange Screw M6x100                                     
150V-E02.06    BN0069         ZN    Gasket, Carburetor                                          
150V-E02.07    BN0069         ZN    Carburetor Base Gasket                                  
150V-E02.09    152QMI-0200005 ZN    O-Ring 27x2.0                                               
150V-E02.10    152QMI-0200006 ZN    Intake & Exhaust Valve Spring                         
150V-E02.11    157QMJ-0200008 ZN    Intake Valve                                                
150V-E02.14    152QMI-0200011 ZN    Valve Spring Retainer                                      
150V-E02.18    152QMI-0200012 ZN    Cotter Valve                                                
150V-E02.21    152QMI-0200014 ZN    Intake Rocker Arm                                           
150V-E02.22    152QMI-0200019 ZN    Exhaust Rocker Arm                                        
150V-E02.23    152QMI-0200015 ZN    Valve Spring Seat                                           
150V-E02.24    152QMI-0205000 ZN    Valve Oil Seal Assy                                         
150V-E02.27    BN0040.4       ZN    Cyliner Head Assy w/Valves                            
150V-E02.30    BN0076-2       ZN    Head Gasket (Metal)                                        
150V-E02.31    BN0032         ZN    Spark Plug                                                  
150V-E03.01    BN0039-3       ZN    Cylinder                                                    
150V-E03.03    BN0025         ZN    Tensioner Body                                              
150V-E03.04    BN0068         ZN    Gasket                                                      
150V-E03.05    BN0060-1       ZN    Cam Chain Tensioner Axle                              
150V-E03.06    BN0029         ZN    O-Ring 15.2×1.5                                             
150V-E03.07    BN0041         ZN    Timing Chain Tensioner                                   
150V-E03.08    BN0051         ZN    Timing Chain                                                
150V-E03.09    BN0042         ZN    Cam Chain Guide                                             
150V-E03.11    BN0067-2       ZN    Cylinder Base Gasket (paper)                          
150V-E03.14    BN0085         ZN    O-Ring 9.5*1.5                                              
150V-E04.01    BN0008-3-1     ZN    Piston                                                      
150V-E04.02    BN0008-3-2     ZN    First Piston Ring                                           
150V-E04.03    BN0008-3-3     ZN    Second Piston Ring                                          
150V-E04.04    BN0008-3-4     ZN    Piston Ring Set                                             
150V-E04.05    BN0054-3       ZN    Piston Pin Circlip                                          
150V-E04.06    BN0007-3       ZN    Piston Pin                                                  
150V-E04.07    BN0001-1       ZN    Crankshaft/Connecting Rod Assy                    
150V-E04.08    BN0061-1       ZN    Woodruff Key 4x14x25                                     
150V-E05.01    152QMI-0601000 ZN    Left Crankcase Assy                                        
150V-E05.03    GB292-83       ZN    Bearing 46104                                               
150V-E05.04    BN0084         ZN    Bushing                                                     
150V-E05.05    GB292-83       ZN    Bearing 46102                                               
150V-E05.06    BN0078         ZN    Breather Tube                                               
150V-E05.07    GB292-83       ZN    Radial Bearing 46031                                       
150V-E05.08    152QMI-0600002 ZN    Stopper                                                     
150V-E05.11    BN0049-1       ZN    Spring Kick Starter                                         
150V-E05.18    GB119-86       ZN    Pin B3x8                                                    
150V-E05.22    BN0037         ZN    Oil Seal 19.8×30×5                                          
150V-E05.23    152QMI-0607000 ZN    Bushing                                                     



150V-E05.24    BN0043         ZN    Gear Kick Starter                                           
150V-E05.25    BN0060-5       ZN    Stud                                                        
150V-E05.26    BN0060-3       ZN    Oil Plug                                                    
150V-E05.27    BN0030-5       ZN    Washer 12                                                   
150V-E05.28    BN0048-4       ZN    Starter Gear Spring Pin                                    
150V-E05.29    BN0048-2       ZN    Kick Starter Complete Idle Gear assy              
150V-E05.30    BN0049-2       ZN    Kick Start Gear Assy                                        
150V-E06.01    BN0033-3       ZN    CVT Cover                                                   
150V-E06.01SUN 150V-E06.01SUN ZN    CVT Cover                                                   
150V-E06.07    BN0061-6       ZN    CVT Vent Plate                                              
150V-E06.10    GB5787-1986    ZN    Bolt M6x65                                                  
150V-E06.12    BN0050         ZN    Arm Assy Kick Starter                                      
150V-E06.14    BN0066         ZN    Left Crankcase Cover Gasket                          
150V-E07.01    BN0083         ZN    Engine Mounting Rubber Bushing                   
150V-E07.03    BN0056         ZN    Crankcase Assy Right                                      
150V-E07.04    GB5787-1986    ZN    Bolt M6x50                                                  
150V-E07.05    BN0060-1       ZN    Stud                                                        
150V-E07.06    BN0073         ZN    Crankcase Gasket Right                                  
150V-E08.01    BN0057         ZN    Right Cover Crankcase                                    
150V-E08.03    BN0060-8       ZN    Bolt M6×95                                                  
150V-E08.04    BN0061         ZN    Magneto Clamp                                               
150V-E08.05    BN0071         ZN    Right Crankcase Cover Gasket                        
150V-E08.06    GB5787-1986    ZN    Bolt M6x110                                                 
150V-E08.07    GB5787-1986    ZN    Bolt M6x100                                                 
150V-E08.08    BN0081         ZN    Oil Level Dipstick                                          
150V-E08.09    BN0026         ZN    O-Ring 30.8x3.1                                             
150V-E08.11    BN0053         ZN    Spring Oil Filter Mesh                                      
150V-E08.12    BN0027         ZN    O-Ring 18×3                                                 
150V-E08.13    BN0023         ZN    Cap, Oil Filter                                             
150V-E08.14    BN0082         ZN    Mesh Oil Filter                                             
150V-E08.15    BN0037         ZN    Oil Seal 19.8×30×5                                          
150V-E09.03    BN0002.1-3     ZN    Roller Set of 6                                             
150V-E09.07    BN0016         ZN    V Belt                                                      
150V-E09.12    BN0003-3       ZN    Driven Pully Assy                                           
150V-E09.13    BN0003-1       ZN    Outer Clutch Hub                                            
150V-E09.16    BN0059-1       ZN    Gearbox Cover                                               
150V-E09.17    BN0044         ZN    Input Shaft                                                 
150V-E09.18    BN0045         ZN    Countershaft Comp                                          
150V-E09.19    BN0047         ZN    Output Shaft                                                
150V-E09.20    BN0046         ZN    Final Gear                                                  
150V-E09.21    BN0072         ZN    Gearbox Cover Gasket                                    
150V-E09.24    GB292-83       ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 36204                                
150V-E09.25    GB292-83       ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 36202                                
150V-E09.28    GB292-83       ZN    Radial Ball Bearing 36203                                
150V-E09.32    BN0002.1       ZN    Variator Assy                                               
150V-E10.01    BN0065         ZN    Cooling Fan Assy                                            
150V-E10.06    BN0005         ZN    Stator/Generator                                            
150V-E11.01    BN0006         ZN    Starter Motor                                               
150V-E11.02    BN0006-1       ZN    Starter Cable                                               
150V-E11.03    BN0006-2       ZN    O-Ring                                                      
150V-E11.06    BN0080         ZN    Idler Gear                                                  
150V-E11.07    BN0030-14      ZN    Idler Gear Shaft                                            
150V-E11.08    BN0043         ZN    Kick Starter Driven Gear ASSY                        
150V-E11.12    BN0004-4       ZN    Needle Bearing                                              
150V-E11.18    152QMI-1200003 ZN    Washer                                                      



150V-E11.19    152QMI-1202004 ZN    Nut                                                         
150V-E11.30    150ZT-E11.27   ZN    Kick Starter Idle Gear & Shaft                          
150V-E12.01    BN0074         ZN    Sprocket Drive                                              
150V-E12.02    BN0061-9       ZN    Oil Separator                                               
150V-E12.03    BN0022         ZN    Oil Pump Assy                                               
150V-E12.06    BN0075         ZN    Oil Pump Chain                                              
150V-E12.14    GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt M6×12                                                  
150V-E13.02    BN0064         ZN    Cooling Fan Shroud                                         
150V-E13.04    BN0086         ZN    Carburetor Cooling Duct                                  
150V-E13.05    BN0064-1       ZN    Decorate Cover, fan cowling                            
150V-E13.06    BN0063-1       ZN    Cylinder Cooling Shroud (lower)                      
150V-E13.08    BN0062-1       ZN    Cylinder Cooling Shroud  (upper)                     
150V-E13.11    BN0064         ZN    Grommet                                                     
150V-E13.13    GB845-85       ZN    ST Screw 4.8×13-C-H                                      
150V-E17.01    150TF8040200   ZN    Carburetor 24mm                                             
150V-E17.01A   PD24J-00027    ZN    Gasket, Float Bowl                                          
150V-E17.01C   PD24J-00013    ZN    Pilot Screw                                                 
150V-E17.01D   PD24J-00003    ZN    Valve Plate (JN)                                            
150V-E17.01E   PD24J-80000    ZN    Auto Enrichener                                             
150V-E17.01F   PD24J-30000    ZN    Vacuum Piston Comp.                                     
150V-E17.01G   PD24J-00008    ZN    Needle Jet Holder                                           
150V-E17.01H   PD24JA-00009   ZN    Main Jet                                                    
150V-E17.01J   PD24J-00010    ZN    Slow Jet                                                    
150V-E17.02    150T-F-040221  ZN    Auto Enrichener                                             
150VT-E09.18   BN0030-17      ZN    Gasket Gear Box Cover                                   
150VT-E09.21   BN0036         ZN    Oil Seal 20×32×26                                           
150ZT-E02.07   BN0079         ZN    Insulator Gasket                                            
150ZT-E02.08   BN0077-2       ZN    Intake Manifold                                             
150ZT-E02.17   BN0024-1       ZN    Shaft, Rocker Arm, Intake                                
150ZT-E02.19   BN0024-4       ZN    Shaft, Rocker Arm, Exhaust                             
150ZT-E02.20   BN0021         ZN    Camshaft                                                    
150ZT-E02.30   BN0032         ZN    Spark Plug                                                  
150ZT-E02.31   BN0076-3       ZN    Head Gasket (Metal)                                        
150ZT-E04.05   BN0001         ZN    Crankshaft Assembly                                       
150ZT-E09.07   BN0004-1       ZN    Starter Clutch Assy                                         
150ZT-E09.12   BN0003-2       ZN    Driven Pulley Assy.                                         
150ZT-E09.13   BN0003-1       ZN    Clutch Head                                                 
150ZT-E09.17   BN0044         ZN    Clutch Shaft                                                
150ZT-E09.18   BN0045         ZN    Intermediate Gear                                           
150ZT-E10.01   BN0065         ZN    Cooling Fan                                                 
150ZT-E13.02   BN0064         ZN    Fan Cover                                                   
150ZT-E13.06   BN0063-2       ZN    Lower Cover                                                 
150ZT-E13.08   BN0062-1       ZN    Upper Cover                                                 
150ZT-E13.15   BN0061-4       ZN    Tube Clamp                                                  
150ZT-E15.07   BN0008-3-2     ZN    First Piston Ring                                           
150ZT-E15.08   BN0008-3-3     ZN    Second Piston Ring                                          
150ZT-E15.09   BN0008-3-4     ZN    Piston Oil Ring (Set of 3)                                  
151T-E07.02    BN0005         ZN    Stator/Generator w/Flywheel (ML 2008 only)   
250T-E01.02    BN172MM0100001 ZN    Cover, Cylinder Head                                       
250T-E01.03    BN172MM0100002 ZN    Breather Plate                                              
250T-E01.04    BN172MM0100006 ZN    Cover Gasket                                                
250T-E01.05    BN172MM0100003 ZN    Shaft, Rocker Arm, Intake Valve                      
250T-E01.06    BN172MM0100004 ZN    Shaft, Rocker Arm, Exhaust Valve                   
250T-E01.07    BN172MM1200005 ZN    Oil Tube                                                    
250T-E01.08    BN172MM1200009 ZN    Bracket, Oil Tube                                           



250T-E01.09    BN172MM1200013 ZN    Bracket, Vacuum Pipe                                      
250T-E01.10    BN172MM1200004 ZN    Cushion                                                     
250T-E01.11    GBT31010198801 ZN    Oil Bolt A                                                  
250T-E01.12    GBT31010198802 ZN    Oil Bolt B                                                  
250T-E01.13    GBT31010198803 ZN    Oil Bolt C                                                  
250T-E01.14    BN172MM0100008 ZN    Plug                                                        
250T-E01.15    GB97010198501  ZN    Copper Washer 8x15x1                                   
250T-E01.16    GB97010198502  ZN    Angle Copper Washer 8x15x1                         
250T-E01.17    GB97010198503  ZN    Copper Washer 12.5x20x1.5                           
250T-E01.18    GBT345201019921 ZN    O-Ring 14x2.65                                              
250T-E01.19    GBT345201019922 ZN    O-Ring 9.5x2.55                                             
250T-E01.20    GB97010198504  ZN    Washer 6.5x12x0.7                                          
250T-E01.22    GBT57870198601 ZN    Dowel Pin                                                   
250T-E01.24    GBT57890200002 ZN    Hex Flange Screw                                            
250T-E01.25    GBT57890200003 ZN    Hex Flange Screw                                            
250T-E01.26    BN172MM0100009 ZN    Breather Connector                                          
250T-E01.28    BN172MM0100007 ZN    Oil Seal                                                    
250T-E02.02    BN172MM0000001 ZN    Gasket, Cylinder Head                                     
250T-E02.03    BN172MM0200013 ZN    Camshaft Cover                                              
250T-E02.04    BN172MM0200014 ZN    Intake Manifold                                             
250T-E02.05    BN172MM0200015 ZN    Clamp, Intake Tube                                          
250T-E02.06    BN172MM0500002 ZN    Thermostat                                                  
250T-E02.07    BN172MM0500003 ZN    Cover, Thermostat                                           
250T-E02.08    BN172MM0500010 ZN    Water Hose                                                  
250T-E02.09    BN172MM0500020 ZN    Base, Thermostat                                            
250T-E02.10    BN172MM0200011 ZN    Spark Plug                                                  
250T-E02.12    BN172MM0500015 ZN    Water Temperature Sending Unit                    
250T-E02.14    GBT9000198801  ZN    Screw M8x41                                                 
250T-E02.15    GB97010198505  ZN    Copper Washer 8x17x2.5                                
250T-E02.17    GBT345201019923 ZN    O-Ring G15x1.8                                              
250T-E02.18    GBT345201019924 ZN    O-Ring 30x3.55                                              
250T-E02.24    BN172MM0400004 ZN    Hose                                                        
250T-E02.25    BN172MM0200002 ZN    Water Seal                                                  
250T-E02.27    BN172MM0200012 ZN    Camshaft                                                    
250T-E02.28    BN172MM0100005 ZN    Rocker Arm                                                  
250T-E02.36    BN172MM-0200001 ZN    Cylinder Head Assy                                          
250T-E03.01    BN172MM0300003 ZN    Cham Chain Guide                                           
250T-E03.02    BN172MM0300006 ZN    Timing Chain                                                
250T-E03.03    BN172MM0300002 ZN    Tensioner Body                                              
250T-E03.07    BN172MM0300004 ZN    Tensioner Body                                              
250T-E03.08    BN172MM0300005 ZN    Gasket, Tensioner                                           
250T-E04.01    BN172MM0300001 ZN    Cylinder                                                    
250T-E04.02    BN172MM0000003 ZN    Gasket, Cylinder Base                                     
250T-E05.01    BN172MM0700005 ZN    First Piston Ring                                           
250T-E05.02    BN172MM0700006 ZN    Second Piston Ring                                          
250T-E05.03    BN172MM0700007 ZN    Oil Ring                                                    
250T-E05.04    BN172MM0700002 ZN    Piston                                                      
250T-E05.05    BN172MM0700003 ZN    Piston Pin                                                  
250T-E05.06    BN172MM0700004 ZN    Clip, Piston Pin                                            
250T-E05.07    BN172MM0700001 ZN    Crankshaft/Connecting Rod Assy                    
250T-E05.08    BN172MM0700011 ZN    Woodruff Key 4x14x25                                     
250T-E05.09    BN172MM0700009 ZN    Dowel, Oil Pipe                                             
250T-E05.10    BN172MM0700010 ZN    Spring, Oil Pipe                                            
250T-E05.11    BN172MM0700008 ZN    Oil Pipe                                                    
250T-E05.12    GB97010198507  ZN    Copper Washer 16x30x2                                 



250T-E05.13    GBT617702200001 ZN    Flange Nut M16                                              
250T-E05.14    BN172MM070000(5 ZN    Piston Ring (set of 3)                                      
250T-E06.01    BN172MM0800001 ZN    Right Crankcase Cover                                    
250T-E06.02    BN172MM0600010 ZN    Shock Tube, Outer                                           
250T-E06.03    GB2920830001   ZN    O-Ring 15.8x2.4                                             
250T-E06.04    BN172MM0600011 ZN    Shock Tube, Inner                                           
250T-E06.05    GBT345201019925 ZN    O-Ring 7.5x1.5                                              
250T-E06.06    BN172MM0000002 ZN    Crankcase Gasket                                            
250T-E06.07    BN172MM0600001 ZN    Left Crankcase                                              
250T-E06.09    BN172MM1200008 ZN    Inner Oil Pipe                                              
250T-E06.10    BN172MM1200012 ZN    Oil Pipe Clip                                               
250T-E06.11    BN172MM0600013 ZN    Insulation Board                                            
250T-E06.12    GBT9000198802  ZN    Stud M8 x 185                                               
250T-E06.13    GBT9000198803  ZN    Stud M8 x 177                                               
250T-E06.14    GBT2760199401  ZN    Bearing 6031                                                
250T-E06.16    BN172MM0600003 ZN    Oil Seal 34x52x5                                            
250T-E06.17    BN172MM0600004 ZN    Oil Seal 28x40x8                                            
250T-E06.21    GBT57890200011 ZN    Flange Bolt M6x60                                           
250T-E06.22    GBT57890200012 ZN    Flange Bolt M6x70                                           
250T-E06.23    GBT57890200013 ZN    Flange Bolt M6x125                                         
250T-E06.24    GBT2760199402  ZN    Bearing 6205-RS                                             
250T-E06.25    BN172MM0600006 ZN    Oil Seal                                                    
250T-E06.26    BN172MM0600002 ZN    Rear Suspension Axle                                      
250T-E06.27    BN172MM0600008 ZN    Dowel Pin                                                   
250T-E06.30    GBT58010199401 ZN    Bearing NK14/16                                             
250T-E07.07    BN172MM090100(1 ZN    Stator                                                      
250T-E08.01    BN172MM1200002 ZN    Oil Pump                                                    
250T-E08.02    BN172MM1200006 ZN    Oil Separator, Rear                                         
250T-E08.04    BN172MM1200010 ZN    Chain, Oil Pump                                             
250T-E08.05    BN172MM1200001 ZN    Drive Sprocket                                              
250T-E08.06    GB894010198601 ZN    Collar                                                      
250T-E08.07    BN172MM1200007 ZN    Oil Separator, Front                                        
250T-E09.01    BN172MM0100010 ZN    Breather Tube A                                             
250T-E09.02    BN172MM0100013 ZN    Breather Tube B                                             
250T-E09.03    BN172MM0100015 ZN    Breather Tube C                                             
250T-E09.05    BN172MM1100001 ZN    Right Cover                                                 
250T-E09.07    BN172MM0000005 ZN    Gasket, Right Cover                                         
250T-E09.08    BN172MM1100013 ZN    Oil Plug                                                    
250T-E09.09    BN172MM1100003 ZN    Oil Filter                                                  
250T-E09.10    BN172MM1100002 ZN    Spring, Oil Filter                                          
250T-E09.11    BN172MM1100007 ZN    Oil Dipstick                                                
250T-E09.12    BN172MM0100012 ZN    Tube Connector                                              
250T-E09.14    GBT57890200018 ZN    Hex Screw M6x80                                            
250T-E09.15    GBT345201019926 ZN    O-Ring 30.8x3.2                                             
250T-E09.16    GBT345201019927 ZN    O-Ring 13x2.8                                               
250T-E09.17    GBT345201019928 ZN    O-Ring 18x3.55                                              
250T-E09.18    BN172MM1100010 ZN    Plug                                                        
250T-E09.19    GB97010198508  ZN    Copper Washer                                               
250T-E09.23    BN172MM1100012 ZN    Air Connector                                               
250T-E09.24    BN172MM1100016 ZN    Coolant Connector                                           
250T-E10.01    BN172MM1100005 ZN    Impeller                                                    
250T-E10.02    BN172MM1100011 ZN    Seal Cover                                                  
250T-E10.03    BN172MM1100015 ZN    Water Seal                                                  
250T-E10.04    BN172MM1100006 ZN    Cover, Water Pump                                          
250T-E10.05    BN172MM1100008 ZN    Gasket, Water Pump Cover                             



250T-E10.06    BN172MM1100009 ZN    Shaft, Water Pump                                           
250T-E10.09    GB893010198601 ZN    Retainer                                                    
250T-E10.10    GB97010198509  ZN    Washer 6x18x1.5                                             
250T-E10.11    GBT2760199403  ZN    Bearing 6000                                                
250T-E10.12    BN172MM1100004 ZN    Oil Seal 10x20x5                                            
250T-E11.01    GBT57890200017 ZN    Hex Screw M6x22                                            
250T-E11.02    BN172MM1000004 ZN    Starter Motor                                               
250T-E11.03    BN172MM1000003 ZN    Shaft, Idler Gear                                           
250T-E11.04    BN172MM1000001 ZN    Idler Gear                                                  
250T-E11.05    BN172MM1000005 ZN    Starter Clutch                                              
250T-E11.06    BN172MM1000002 ZN    Clutch Fixing Plate                                         
250T-E12.01    BN172MM1400001 ZN    Cover Left                                                  
250T-E12.02    BN172MM0000006 ZN    Gasket Cover Left                                           
250T-E12.03    BN172MM1400002 ZN    Plate Cover                                                 
250T-E12.04    BN172MM1400004 ZN    Side Cover Bolt M6×132                                  
250T-E12.05    BN172MM1400003 ZN    Rubber Washer                                               
250T-E12.06    GBT57870198607 ZN    Pin 10×16                                                   
250T-E12.07    GBT8180200002  ZN    Crossing Screw M5×8                                      
250T-E13.01    BN172MM1300005 ZN    Drive Pulley Assy                                           
250T-E13.02    GB97010198510  ZN    Washer 14x28x2                                              
250T-E13.03    GBT6173020001  ZN    Nut M14x1.5                                                 
250T-E13.04    BN172MM1300008 ZN    Drive Belt                                                  
250T-E13.05    BN172MM1300002 ZN    Clutch Assembly                                             
250T-E13.06    GBT617701020000 ZN    Nut M12x1.25                                                
250T-E13.07    BN172MM0000004 ZN    Gasket, Gear Box Cover                                  
250T-E13.08    BN172MM1300001 ZN    Gear Box Cover                                              
250T-E13.09    GBT57890200024 ZN    Hex Screw M8x38                                            
250T-E13.10    GBT57890200025 ZN    Hex Screw M8x28                                            
250T-E13.11    GBT57890200026 ZN    Hex Screw M6x30                                            
250T-E13.12    GB97010198511  ZN    Copper Washer 6.5x14x1.5                             
250T-E13.13    GBT57890200027 ZN    Plug M6x28                                                  
250T-E13.14    GB97010198512  ZN    Copper Washer 10x15x1.5                              
250T-E13.15    BN172MM1300009 ZN    Oil Seal 22x35x6                                            
250T-E13.16    BN172MM1300003 ZN    Breather Tube, Gear Box                                 
250T-E13.18    BN172MM1300006 ZN    Final Gear                                                  
250T-E13.19    GB894010198602 ZN    Countershaft 24                                             
250T-E13.20    BN172MM1300004 ZN    Final Shaft                                                 
250T-E13.21    GB2920198301   ZN    Ball Bearing 14/16                                          
250T-E13.22    BN172MM1300007 ZN    Drive Shaft                                                 
250T-E13.23    BN172MM1300010 ZN    Idler Shaft                                                 
250T-E13.24    BN172MM1300011 ZN    Idler Gear                                                  
250T-E13.25    GB97010198513  ZN    Copper Washer 14.5x27x1                              
250T-E13.26    GBT2760199405  ZN    Bearing 62/22                                               
250T-E14.01    250T-B/081     ZN    Carburetor                                                  
FT150S-KEY     150T-9-090022  ZN    Key Blank                                                   
FT49-KEYBLANK  50QT-A-090022  ZN    Key Blank                                                   
GS150-B01.01   150T-18-020101 ZN    Left Grip                                                   
GS150-B01.02   150T-18-020103 ZN    Left Switch Assy                                            
GS150-B01.03   150T-18-001001 ZN    Mirror Set (Left & Right)                                   
GS150-B01.04   150T-18-020104 ZN    Handlebar                                                   
GS150-B01.05BLU 150T-18-020107 ZN    Front Handlebar Cover - Blue                          
GS150-B01.05RED 150T-18-020107 ZN    Front Handlebar Cover - Red                           
GS150-B01.06BLK 150T-18-020108 ZN    Speedometer Cover - Black                             
GS150-B01.06SLV 125T-18-020108 ZN    Speedometer Cover - Silver                             
GS150-B01.07   150T-18-020106 ZN    Throttle Cable                                              



GS150-B01.08   150T-18-020102 ZN    Right Grip                                                  
GS150-B01.09   150T-18-020105 ZN    Right Switch Assy                                           
GS150-B01.12   125T-18-020108 ZN    Rear Handlebar Cover - Black                         
GS150-B02.01   150T-18-010101 ZN    Steering Column                                             
GS150-B02.06BLU 150T-18-010005 ZN    Shock Absorber Protector (Pair)                      
GS150-B02.06RED 150T-18-010005 ZN    Shock Absorber Protector (Pair)                      
GS150-B02.08   150T-18-000002 ZN    Lower Bearing Assy                                         
GS150-B02.09   150T-18-000001 ZN    Upper Bearing Assy                                         
GS150-B02.10   150T-18-000003 ZN    Locknut                                                     
GS150-B02.11   150T-18-020108 ZN    Front Shock Absorber Set                                
GS150-B02.12BLU 150T-18-010003 ZN    Front Fender - Blue                                         
GS150-B02.12RED 150T-18-010003 ZN    Front Fender - Red                                          
GS150-B03.02   150T-18-010202 ZN    Front Tire 100/80-16                                        
GS150-B03.04   150T-18-010204 ZN    Front Brake Rotor (5 bolt)                                
GS150-B03.05   150T-18-010205 ZN    Brake Disk Bolts (set of 5)                                
GS150-B03.06   150T-18-010002 ZN    Axle Bushing                                                
GS150-B03.07   GB6177-86      ZN    Locknut M12X1.25                                           
GS150-B03.08   150T-18-010400 ZN    Speedometer Pickup                                        
GS150-B03.09   150T-18-020202 ZN    Speedometer Cable                                         
GS150-B03.10   150T-18-010001 ZN    Front Axle                                                  
GS150-B03.11   150T-18-010201. ZN    Seal                                                        
GS150-B03.12   GB276-64       ZN    Radial Bearing 6201 (front wheel)                    
GS150-B03.13   150T-18-010201. ZN    Spacer                                                      
GS150-B03.14   150T-18-010201. ZN    Front Wheel Rim                                             
GS150-B04.01   150T-18-010301. ZN    Right Brake Lever                                           
GS150-B04.02   150T-18-010301. ZN    Return Spring                                               
GS150-B04.03   150T-18-010301. ZN    Caliper Stay                                                
GS150-B04.06   150T-18-010301. ZN    Master Brake Cylinder - Front Brake                
GS150-B04.07   150T-18-010301. ZN    Bracket, Master Cylinder                                  
GS150-B04.09   150T-18-010301. ZN    Switch, Front Brake                                         
GS150-B04.10   150T-18-010301. ZN    Brake Hose, Front                                           
GS150-B04.13   150T-18-010302 ZN    Front Caliper Assy                                          
GS150-B04.14   150T-18-010302. ZN    Front Brake Pad Set                                         
GS150-B05.02   150T-18-040802 ZN    Heat Shield                                                 
GS150-B05.08   150T-18-040800 ZN    Muffler Assy                                                
GS150-B05.10   GB823-86       ZN    Long Cover Nut M6                                          
GS150-B06.01   150T-18-040400 ZN    Air Cleaner Assy                                            
GS150-B06.04   150T-18-040400. ZN    Filter Element, Air Cleaner                               
GS150-B07.01   150T-18-060100 ZN    Fuel Tank                                                   
GS150-B07.02   150T-18-060101 ZN    Fuel Sending Unit                                           
GS150-B07.09   150T-18-060104 ZN    petcock                                                     
GS150-B08.01   150T-18-002000 ZN    Seat                                                        
GS150-B08.02   150T-18-050001 ZN    Seat Box                                                    
GS150-B08.03   150T-18-050002 ZN    Carburetor Access Panel                                 
GS150-B08.04BLK 150T-18-050003 ZN    Seat Box Front Cover - Black                           
GS150-B08.04SLV 150T-18-050003 ZN    Seat Box Front Cover - Silver                          
GS150-B09.01   150T-18-003000 ZN    Rear Rack                                                   
GS150-B10.01   150T-18-041001 ZN    Brake Disc Bolt (Set of 3)                                 
GS150-B10.02   150T-18-041000 ZN    Rear Brake Rotor (3 bolt)                                 
GS150-B10.05   150T-18-040500 ZN    Rear Wheel Rim                                              
GS150-B10.06   150T-18-040600 ZN    Rear Tire 120/80-16                                         
GS150-B10.07   150T-18-040700 ZN    Mounting Bracket                                            
GS150-B10.08   150T-18-040003 ZN    Bushing Set, Rear Wheel                                 
GS150-B11.01   150T-18-040901. ZN    Left Brake Lever                                            
GS150-B11.06   150T-18-040901. ZN    Master Brake Cylinder - Rear Brake                



GS150-B11.09   150T-18-040901. ZN    Switch, Rear Brake                                          
GS150-B11.10   150T-18-040901. ZN    Rear Brake Hose                                             
GS150-B11.13   150T-18-040902 ZN    Rear Caliper Assy                                           
GS150-B11.14   150T-18-040902. ZN    Rear Brake Pad Set                                         
GS150-B12.03   150T-18-030303 ZN    Passenger Footpeg, Left                                  
GS150-B12.04   150T-18-030305. ZN    Pin                                                         
GS150-B12.07   150T-18-030304 ZN    Passenger Footpeg, Right                               
GS150-B12.08   150T-18-030500 ZN    Hanger                                                      
GS150-B12.09   150T-18-030005 ZN    Hanger Support                                              
GS150-B12.11   150T-18-030602 ZN    Seat Lock Cable                                             
GS150-B12.12   150T-18-030600 ZN    Seat Lock Bracket                                           
GS150-B12.13   150T-18-030006 ZN    Bracket, Fuel Tank                                          
GS150-B12.15   150T-18-030004 ZN    Hanger Bushing                                              
GS150-B12.16   150T-18-000005 ZN    Hanger Pin                                                  
GS150-B13.01   150T-18-041100 ZN    Center Stand                                                
GS150-B13.04   ZN    Center Stand Bolt M6x25                                 
GS150-B13.05   150T-18-040006 ZN    Bolt M10x25                                                 
GS150-B13.06   150T-18-040004 ZN    Bushing, Center Stand                                     
GS150-B13.07   150T-18-030400 ZN    Side Stand                                                  
GS150-B13.08   150T-18-030003 ZN    Spring, Side Stand                                          
GS150-B13.09   150T-18-030002 ZN    Special Bolt, Side Stand                                   
GS150-B13.10   150T-18-040007 ZN    Spring, Center Stand                                        
GS150-B14.01   NO #           ZN    Rear Shock Absorber Set                                
GS150-B15.01BLU 150T-18-050101 ZN    Front Cover - Blue                                          
GS150-B15.01RED 150T-18-050101 ZN    Front Cover - Red                                           
GS150-B15.02   150T-18-050102 ZN    Left Headlight & Running Light                        
GS150-B15.02B  125T-18-50103.1 ZN    Low Beam Halogen Bulb H3/12V/55W (Left)   
GS150-B15.03   150T-18-050103 ZN    Right Headlight & Running Light                      
GS150-B15.03B  125T-18-050103. ZN    Hi Beam Halogen Bulb H7/12V/55W (Right)    
GS150-B15.04BLU 150T-18-050104 ZN    Upper Front Cover, Legshield - Blue                
GS150-B15.04RED 150T-18-050103 ZN    Upper Front Cover, Legshield - Red                
GS150-B15.05BLU 150T-18-050401 ZN    Front Frame Cover - Blue                                
GS150-B15.05RED 150T-18-050401 ZN    Front Frame Cover - Red                                 
GS150-B15.06   150T-18-050402 ZN    Belly Pan                                                   
GS150-B15.07   150T-18-030007 ZN    Rear Inner Fender                                           
GS150-B15.10   ZN    Bulb (Clear) Running Light 12V/10W  pins 12/
GS150-B16.01   150T-18-050600 ZN    Floorboard                                                  
GS150-B16.02   150T-18-050501 ZN    Front Leg Shield                                            
GS150-B16.03BLU 150T-18-050503 ZN    Compartment Cover - Silver                             
GS150-B16.03RED 150T-18-050503 ZN    Compartment Cover - Red                               
GS150-B16.04   150T-18-050004 ZN    Spark Plug Access Panel                                 
GS150-B16.05   150T-18-050504 ZN    Glove Compartment Door Hinge                      
GS150-B16.06   150T-18-000007 ZN    Helmet Hook                                                 
GS150-B16.07   150T-18-050502 ZN    Cable, Compartment Cover                             
GS150-B16.08BLU 150T-18-050201 ZN    Lower Side Cover, Left - Blue                          
GS150-B16.08RED 150T-18-050201 ZN    Lower Side Cover, Left - Red                           
GS150-B16.09BLU 150T-18-050202 ZN    Lower Side Cover, Right - Blue                        
GS150-B16.09RED 150T-18-050202 ZN    Lower Side Cover, Right - Red                        
GS150-B17.01   150T-18-030001 ZN    Lock Set of 3                                               
GS150-B17.02BLK 150T-18-050303 ZN    Left Insert - Black                                         
GS150-B17.02SLV 150T-18-050303 ZN    Left Insert - Silver                                        
GS150-B17.03BLK 150T-18-050304 ZN    Right Insert - Black                                        
GS150-B17.03SLV 150T-18-050304 ZN    Right Insert - Silver                                       
GS150-B17.04BLU 150T-18-050301 ZN    Left Rear Fender - Blue                                    
GS150-B17.04RED 150T-18-050301 ZN    Left Rear Fender - Red                                    



GS150-B17.05BLU 150T-18-050302 ZN    Right Rear Fender - Blue                                 
GS150-B17.05RED 150T-18-050302 ZN    Right Rear Fender - Red                                  
GS150-B17.06BLK 150T-18-050700 ZN    Rear Panel - Black                                          
GS150-B17.06SLV 150T-18-050700 ZN    Rear Panel - Silver                                         
GS150-B18.01   150T-18-050900 ZN    Taillight                                                   
GS150-B18.03   150T-18-050803 ZN    License Plate Bracket                                      
GS150-B18.04   150T-18-050801 ZN    Mud Flap                                                    
GS150-B18.06   150T-18-050805 ZN    License Plate Light                                         
GS150-B18.10   125T-18-050103. ZN    Rear Turn Signal Bulb, 12V/10W  (Amber) 12/
GS150-B19.01   150T-18-020201 ZN    Speedometer / Instrument Cluster                   
GS150-B20.01   150T-18-070100 ZN    Starter Relay                                               
GS150-B20.02   150T-18-070200 ZN    Ignition Coil                                               
GS150-B20.03   150T-18-070300 ZN    Horn                                                        
GS150-B20.04   150T-18-070001 ZN    Main Wiring Harness                                        
GS150-B20.05   150T-18-070002 ZN    CDI                                                         
GS150-B20.06   150T-18-070003 ZN    Flasher                                                     
GS150-B20.07   150T-18-070004 ZN    Regulator/Rectifier (plug-in no wires)               
GS150-B20.08   150T-18-070007 ZN    Resistor                                                    
GS150-B20.10   150T-18-070008 ZN    Controller to Auto Enrichener                           
GS150-B20.11   150T-18-070006 ZN    Battery Cable. Positive                                     
GS150-B20.12   150T-18-070005 ZN    Battery Cable. Negitive                                    
GS150-B20.13   150T-18-030001 ZN    Lock Set                                                    
GS150-CBOX-BLU 150T-18-090023 ZN    Cargo Box - Blue                                            
GS150-CBOX-RED 150T-18-090023 ZN    Cargo Box - Red                                             
GS150-KEY      150T-18-090022 ZN    Key Blank                                                   
LB150-B02.11BLK 83301-C04-0000 ZN    Leg Shield - Black                                          
LB150-B02.11MND 83301-C04-0000 ZN    Leg Shield - Mandarin                                      
LB150-B02.11SLV 83301-C04-0000 ZN    Leg Shield - Silver                                         
LB150-B02.15BLK 82101-C04-0000 ZN    Front Fender, Front - Black                              
LB150-B02.15MND 82101-C04-0000 ZN    Front Fender, Front - Mandarin                        
LB150-B02.15SLV 82101-C04-0000 ZN    Front Fender, Front - Silver                              
LB150-B02.16BLK 82102-C04-0000 ZN    Front Fender, Rear - Black                               
LB150-B02.16MND 82102-C04-0000 ZN    Front Fender, Rear - Mandarin                        
LB150-B02.16SLV 82102-C04-0000 ZN    Front Fender, Rear - Silver                              
LB150-B02.19BLK 82361-C04-0000 ZN    Leg Shield, Upper Rear - Black                        
LB150-B02.19MND 82361-C04-0000 ZN    Leg Shield, Upper Rear - Mandarin                 
LB150-B02.19SLV 82361-C04-0000 ZN    Leg Shield, Upper Rear - Silver                       
LB150-B03.05BLK 8232A-C04-0000 ZN    Side Cover, Right w/Decal - Black                   
LB150-B03.05MND 8232A-C04-0000 ZN    Side Cover, Right w/Decal - Mandarin             
LB150-B03.05SLV 8232A-C04-0000 ZN    Side Cover, Right w/Decal - Silver                   
LB150-B03.06BLK 8231A-C04-0000 ZN    Side Cover, Left w/Decal - Black                      
LB150-B03.06MND 8231A-C04-0000 ZN    Side Cover, Left w/Decal - Mandarin               
LB150-B03.06SLV 8231A-C04-0000 ZN    Side Cover, Left w/Decal - Silver                     
LB150-B03.22   ZN    Rear Inner Fender                                           
LB150-B04.01BLK 83221-C04-0000 ZN    Bottom Side Panel, Right - Black                     
LB150-B04.01MND 83221-C04-0000 ZN    Bottom Side Panel, Right - Mandarin               
LB150-B04.01SLV 83221-C04-0000 ZN    Bottom Side Panel, Right - Silver                     
LB150-B04.08BLK 83211-C04-0000 ZN    Bottom Side Panel, Left - Black                       
LB150-B04.08MND 83211-C04-0000 ZN    Bottom Side Panel, Left - Mandarin                 
LB150-B04.08SLV 83211-C04-0000 ZN    Bottom Side Panel, Left - Silver                       
LB150-B04.15L  125T-E-050212  ZN    Metal Floorboard Strip LEFT                            
LB150-B04.15R  125T-E-050213  ZN    Metal Floorboard Strip RIGHT                         
LB150-B06.26B  ZN    Regulator Rectifier (plug-in no wires)               
LB150-B07.04   71100-C04-0000 ZN    Seat                                                        
LB150-B09.04   43200-C04-0000 ZN    Rear Brake Cable Assy.                                   



LB150-B09.17   ZN    Left Brake Perch                                            
LB150-B09.20   ZN    Left Brake Handle Assy                                    
LB150-B09.26   150T-E033-5    ZN    Rear Brake Light Switch Comp.                       
LB150-B11.18   42100-C04-0000 ZN    Right Brake Lever                                           
LB150-B11.21   150T-E/090-6   ZN    Front Brake Line                                            
LB150-B11.23   42104-C04-0000 ZN    Front Brake Pads (set of 2)                              
LB150-B11.26   LB150-B11.26   ZN    Front Brake Assy.                                           
LB150-B11.26A  150T-E090-3    ZN    Caliper Assembly                                            
LB150-B11.26B  150T-E090-2    ZN    Master Brake Cylinder Assy                             
LB150-FORK     150T-E093      ZN    Front Fork                                                  
LB150-KEY      150T-E-090022  ZN    Key Blank                                                   
LB150-RACK     125T-E000301.2 ZN    Luggage Rack with Backrest Pad                    
ML125-B01.02   150T-20-020103 ZN    Left Front Running Light                                   
ML125-B01.03   150T-20-020104 ZN    Right Front Running Light                                
ML125-B01.09   150T-20-020105 ZN    Outer Ring of Head Lamp                                
ML125-B05.02   40101000 ZN    Front Wheel Rim (3-Spoke)  CMSI/DOT          
ML125-B05.13   ML125-B05.13   ZN    Front Disk Brake Pads (Set of 2)                     
ML125-B05.16   ZN    Front Brake Light Switch                                  
ML125-B07.01BRN 150T-20-000200 ZN    Cushion for Backrest                                        
ML125-B07.03CHR 150T-20-050804 ZN    Rear Left Fender, Body Panel Charcoal          
ML125-B07.03PRL 150T-20-050804 ZN    Rear Left Body Panel Pearl                              
ML125-B07.03YLW 150T-20-050804 ZN    Rear Left Fender, Body Panel Yellow              
ML125-B07.04CHR TN0-000508-0CHR ZN    Rear Right Fender, Body Panel Charcoal        
ML125-B07.04PRL 150T-20-050806 ZN    Rear Right Fender, Body Panel Pearl              
ML125-B07.04YLW TN0-000508-0YLW ZN    Rear Right Fender, Body Panel Yellow            
ML125-B07.08CHR TN0-000505-0CHR ZN    Rear Center Fender, Charcoal                         
ML125-B07.08PRL 150T-20-050801 ZN    Rear Center Fender, Pearl                               
ML125-B07.08YLW TN0-000505-0YLW ZN    Rear Center Fender, Yellow                             
ML125-B07.13CHR 150T-20-050603 ZN    Front Cover, Charcoal                                      
ML125-B07.13PRL TN0-000504-0   ZN    Front Cover, Pearl                                          
ML125-B07.13YLW TN0-000504-0   ZN    Front Cover, Yellow                                         
ML125-B07.14CHR 70200034 ZN    Front Access Cover - Charcoal                        
ML125-B07.14PRL 70200034 ZN    Front Access Cover - Pearl                              
ML125-B07.14YLW 70200034 ZN    Front Access Cover - Yellow                            
ML125-B08.05CHR TN0-000509-0CHR ZN    Lower Left Running Board - Charcoal              
ML125-B08.05PRL 150T-20-050804 ZN    Lower Left Running Board - Pearl                    
ML125-B08.05YLW TN0-000509-0YLW ZN    Lower Left Running Board - Yellow                  
ML125-B08.06CHR TN0-000510-0CHR ZN    Lower Right Running Board - Charcoal           
ML125-B08.06PRL TN0-000510-0PRL ZN    Lower Right Running Board - Pearl                 
ML125-B08.06YLW TN0-000510-0YLW ZN    Lower Right Running Board - Yellow               
ML125-B09.07   NEED FROM BZ   ZN    Panel Clip                                                  
ML125-B13.01   150T20-030001.1 ZN    Ignition Switch Assy w/Keys                             
ML125-B14.03   AIR FILTER ELMT ZN    Air Filter Element                                          
ML125-B16.04   40200001 ZN    Rear Wheel Rim (3-Spoke) - CMSI/DOT         
ML125-B16.05   NEED FROM BZ   ZN    Front and Rear Tire 3.5x10 - CMSI/DOT         
ML125-B17.01BRN 150T-20-000100 ZN    Seat Cushion - BROWN                                   
ML125-B19.01CHR ML125-B19.01CHR ZN    Lower Cover - Charcoal                                   
ML125-B19.01PRL 150T-20-050100 ZN    Lower Cover, Pearl                                          
ML125-B19.01YLW 150T-20-050100 ZN    Lower Cover, Yellow                                        
ML125-B19.06CHR 150T-20-010003 ZN    Front Fender, Front - Charcoal                        
ML125-B19.06PRL TN0-000501-0PRL ZN    Front Fender, Front - Pearl                              
ML125-B19.06YLW TN0-000501-0YLW ZN    Front Fender, Front - Yellow                            
ML125-B19.07CHR TN0-000501-0CHR ZN    Front Fender, Rear (10" Wheel ONLY)            
ML125-B19.07PRL TN0-000502-0   ZN    Front Fender, Rear (10" Wheel ONLY)            
ML125-B19.07YLW TN0-000502-0   ZN    Front Fender, Rear (10" Wheel ONLY)            



ML151-B11.01A  ZN150T-20-07000 ZN    Main Wire Harness (2008)                               
ML151-B11.02A  ZN150T-20-07020 ZN    Ignition Coil (2008)                                        
ML151-B11.03A  ZN150T-20-07000 ZN    CDI (2008)                                                  
ML151-B11.04A  ZN150T-20-07010 ZN    Starter Relay (2008)                                        
ML151-B11.05A  ZN150T-20-07000 ZN    Regulator, Rectifier (2008) Plug-in no wires    
ML151-B11.08A  ZN150T-20-07000 ZN    Flasher Relay (2008)                                        
ML151-B11.99   ZN150T-20-07000 ZN    Enrichiner Control                                          
ML151-KEY      150T-20-090022 ZN    Key Blank                                                   
RS125-B01.01   125T-15D-001001 ZN    Mirror Set (Left & Right)                                   
RS125-B01.02   125T-15D-020101 ZN    Left Grip                                                   
RS125-B01.03   125T-15D-020102 ZN    Left Switch Assy                                            
RS125-B01.04   125T-15D-020201 ZN    Rear Handlebar Cover                                     
RS125-B01.05   125T-15D-020105 ZN    Right Switch Assy                                           
RS125-B01.06   125T-15D-020104 ZN    Handlebar                                                   
RS125-B01.07   125T-15D-020103 ZN    Rear Brake Cable                                            
RS125-B01.08   125T-15D-020106 ZN    Throttle Cable                                              
RS125-B01.11   125T-15D-020101 ZN    Right Grip                                                  
RS125-B02.01BLU 125T-15D-010003 ZN    Front Fender - Blue                                         
RS125-B02.01SLV 125T-15D-010003 ZN    Front Fender - Silver                                       
RS125-B02.03   125T-15D-010008 ZN    Bracket                                                     
RS125-B02.04   125T-15D-010006 ZN    Front Fender Bracket                                       
RS125-B02.08   125T-15D-010101 ZN    Steering Column                                             
RS125-B02.09   125T-15D-010009 ZN    Bracket                                                     
RS125-B02.10   125T-15D-000001 ZN    Upper Bearing Set                                           
RS125-B02.11   125T-15D-000002 ZN    Lower Bearing Set                                           
RS125-B02.12   125T-15D-000003 ZN    Locknut                                                     
RS125-B02.13   125T-15D-010007 ZN    Guide Clip                                                  
RS125-B02.16   125T-15D-010103 ZN    Front Shock Absorber Set                                
RS125-B02.17   NO #           ZN    Upper and Lower Bearing Set                          
RS125-B03.02   125T-15D-010202 ZN    Front/Rear Tire 120/70-12                                
RS125-B03.04   125T-15D-010204 ZN    Front Brake Rotor                                           
RS125-B03.05   125T-15D-010205 ZN    Brake Disc Bolt                                             
RS125-B03.06   125T-15D-010002 ZN    Collar, Front Axle                                          
RS125-B03.08   125T-15D-010400 ZN    Speedometer Pickup                                        
RS125-B03.09   125T-15D-020205 ZN    Speedometer Cable                                         
RS125-B03.10   125T-15D-010001 ZN    Front Axle                                                  
RS125-B03.11   125T-15D-010201 ZN    Spacer                                                      
RS125-B03.12   GB278-82       ZN    Ball Bearing                                                
RS125-B03.13   125T-15D-010201 ZN    Seal                                                        
RS125-B03.14   125T-15D-010201 ZN    Front Wheel Rim                                             
RS125-B04.01   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Right Brake Lever                                           
RS125-B04.02   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Return Spring                                               
RS125-B04.03   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Connecting Socket                                           
RS125-B04.06   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Master Cylinder                                             
RS125-B04.09   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Switch, Front Brake                                         
RS125-B04.11   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Bolt, Oil Inlet                                             
RS125-B04.12   125T-15D-010301 ZN    Disk Brake Front                                            
RS125-B04.13   125T-15D-010302 ZN    Front Caliper Assy                                          
RS125-B04.14   125T-15D-010302 ZN    Front Brake Pad Set                                         
RS125-B05.09   125T-15D-040801 ZN    Muffler Assy                                                
RS125-B06.01   125T-15D-040400 ZN    Air Cleaner Assy                                            
RS125-B06.02   125T-15D-040016 ZN    Header Pipe                                                 
RS125-B06.03   125T-15D-040013 ZN    Secondary Air System                                      
RS125-B06.04   125T-15D-040009 ZN    Air Filter Frame                                            
RS125-B07.01   150T-18-060100 ZN    Fuel tank                                                   



RS125-B07.02   150T-18-060101 ZN    Fuel Sending Unit                                           
RS125-B07.09   150T-18-060105 ZN    Tank Filter                                                 
RS125-B08.01   125T-15D-050002 ZN    Carburetor Access Cover                                 
RS125-B08.02   125T-15D-050001 ZN    Seat Storage Compartment                             
RS125-B08.03   125T-15D-050003 ZN    Seat Box Front Cover                                       
RS125-B08.04   125T-15D-050004 ZN    Spark Plug Access Cover                                
RS125-B08.05   125T-15D-002000 ZN    Seat                                                        
RS125-B08.06   125T-15D-030701 ZN    Seat Lock Bracket                                           
RS125-B08.07   125T-15D-030702 ZN    Seat Lock Cable                                             
RS125-B09.01BLU 125T-15D-003000 ZN    Rear Rack - Blue                                            
RS125-B09.01SLV 125T-15D-003000 ZN    Rear Rack - Silver                                          
RS125-B10.01   125T-15D-040600 ZN    Rear Tire 130/70-12                                         
RS125-B10.02   125T-15D-040500 ZN    Rear Wheel Rim                                              
RS125-B10.04   125T-15D-040005 ZN    Brake Shoe Set                                              
RS125-B10.05   125T-15D-040003 ZN    Cam, Rear Brake                                             
RS125-B10.06   125T-15D-040004 ZN    Rear Brake Cam Lever                                    
RS125-B10.09   125T-15D-040700 ZN    Mounting Bracket                                            
RS125-B10.10   125T-15D-040006 ZN    Spacer Set                                                  
RS125-B11.01   125T-15D-040010 ZN    Rear Brake Protector                                       
RS125-B11.02   125T-15D-040017 ZN    Rear Brake Return Spring                                
RS125-B11.03   125T-15D-040011 ZN    Rear Inner Fender                                           
RS125-B11.04   125T-15D-040007 ZN    Inner Fender Bracket, Large                            
RS125-B11.05   125T-15D-040008 ZN    Inner Fender Bracket, Small                            
RS125-B11.06   125T-15D-040016 ZN    Rubber Seal                                                 
RS125-B12.08BLU 125T-15D-030008 ZN    Belly Pan                                                   
RS125-B12.08SLV 125T-15D-030008 ZN    Belly Pan                                                   
RS125-B12.09   125T-15D-030009 ZN    Frame Cover, Front                                          
RS125-B13.01   125T-15D-030500 ZN    Center Stand                                                
RS125-B13.03   125T-15D-030012 ZN    Cushion                                                     
RS125-B13.07   125T-15D-030400 ZN    Side Stand                                                  
RS125-B13.08   125T-15D-030003 ZN    Side Stand Spring                                           
RS125-B13.09   125T-15D-030002 ZN    Special Bolt, Side Stand                                   
RS125-B13.10   125T-15D-030005 ZN    Center Stand Spring                                         
RS125-B14.01   125T-15D-040301 ZN    Rear Shock Absorber Set                                
RS125-B15.01BLU 125T-15D-050101 ZN    Front Panel - Blue                                          
RS125-B15.01SLV 125T-15D-050101 ZN    Front Panel - Silver                                        
RS125-B15.02BLU 125T-15D-050102 ZN    Decorative Panel - Blue                                   
RS125-B15.02SLV 125T-15D-050102 ZN    Decorative Panel - Silver                                  
RS125-B15.03   125T-15D-050103 ZN    Decorative Trim - Blue                                     
RS125-B15.04   125T15D-050104 ZN    Headlight Assy                                              
RS125-B15.18   125T-15D-050006 ZN    Rubber Bolt                                                 
RS125-B16.01   125T-15D-050403 ZN    Helmet Hook                                                 
RS125-B16.02   125T-15D-050401 ZN    Front Leg Shield                                            
RS125-B16.03   125T-15D-050101 ZN    Floorboard                                                  
RS125-B16.04   125T-15D-050502 ZN    Battery Cover                                               
RS125-B16.05   125T-15D-050402 ZN    Vin Cover                                                   
RS125-B17.01BLU 125T-15D-050301 ZN    Left Rear Fender - Blue                                    
RS125-B17.01SLV 125T-15D-050301 ZN    Left Rear Fender - Silver                                  
RS125-B17.02BLU 125T-15D-050302 ZN    Right Rear Fender - Blue                                 
RS125-B17.02SLV 125T-15D-050302 ZN    Right Rear Fender - Silver                               
RS125-B17.03BLU 125T-15D-050005 ZN    Fuel Tank Cover - Blue                                    
RS125-B17.03SLV 125T-15D-050005 ZN    Fuel Tank Cover - Silver                                  
RS125-B17.04   125T-15D-050007 ZN    Decorative Plug                                             
RS125-B18.03   125T-15D-050702 ZN    License Plate Bracket                                      
RS125-B18.04   125T-15D-050701 ZN    Mudflap                                                     



RS125-B18.05   125T-15D-050800 ZN    Taillight Assy                                              
RS125-B19.01BLU 125T-15D-020202 ZN    Speedometer Cover - Blue                               
RS125-B19.01SLV 125T-15D-020202 ZN    Speedometer Cover - Silver                             
RS125-B19.02   125T-15D-020203 ZN    Instrument Panel Shield                                   
RS125-B19.03   125T-15D-020204 ZN    Instrument Panel                                            
RS125-B20.01   125T-15D-070100 ZN    Starter Relay                                               
RS125-B20.02   125T-15D-070200 ZN    Ignition Coil                                               
RS125-B20.03   125T-15D-070300 ZN    Horn                                                        
RS125-B20.04   125T-15D-070001 ZN    Main Wiring Harness                                        
RS125-B20.05   125T-15D-070002 ZN    CDI                                                         
RS125-B20.06   125T-15D-070003 ZN    Flasher                                                     
RS125-B20.07   125T-15D-070004 ZN    Regulator/Rectifier                                         
RS125-B20.08   125T-15D-070007 ZN    Resistor                                                    
RS125-B20.10   125T-15D-070008 ZN    Carburetor Controller                                       
RS125-B20.13   125T-15D-030001 ZN    Ignition Switch                                             
SUN-NAME       SUN-NAME       ZN    Sunbeam Nameplate                                       
SUN-RETRO      ZN    Sunbeam Retro Badge                                     
TS250-B01.01   250T-B/056     ZN    Handlebar                                                   
TS250-B01.03   250T-B/104     ZN    Throttle cable                                              
TS250-B01.07   250T-B/098     ZN    Cable Seat                                                  
TS250-B01.08   250T-B/118     ZN    Grip, Right                                                 
TS250-B01.09   250T-B/113     ZN    Headlight Switch                                            
TS250-B01.10   250T-B/115     ZN    Starter Switch                                              
TS250-B01.11   250T-B/013-14  ZN    Mirror Set (Left & Right)                                   
TS250-B01.12   250T-B/110     ZN    Kill switch                                                 
TS250-B01.13   250T-B/111     ZN    High/Lo Beam Switch                                       
TS250-B01.14   250T-B/112     ZN    Turn Signal Switch                                          
TS250-B01.15   250T-B/114     ZN    Horn Button                                                 
TS250-B01.16   250T-B/117     ZN    Grip, Left                                                  
TS250-B02.01   250T-B/068     ZN    Steering Column                                             
TS250-B02.02   250T-B/076     ZN    Front Shock Absorber, LH                                
TS250-B02.03   250T-B/077     ZN    Front Shock Absorber, RH                               
TS250-B02.06   250T-B/123     ZN    Guide                                                       
TS250-B02.07   250T-B/066     ZN    Clip                                                        
TS250-B02.08   GB818-85       ZN    Screw M6x12                                                 
TS250-B02.09   250T-B/079.1   ZN    Lower Bearing Assy                                         
TS250-B02.10   250T-B/079.2   ZN    Upper Bearing Assy                                         
TS250-B02.11   250T-B/079.3   ZN    Locknut                                                     
TS250-B03.01   250T-B/140     ZN    Front Axle                                                  
TS250-B03.02   250T-B/069     ZN    Speedometer Pickup                                        
TS250-B03.03   250T-B/042.1   ZN    Bearing                                                     
TS250-B03.04   250T-B/105     ZN    Speedometer Cable                                         
TS250-B03.05   250T-B/042.2   ZN    Spacer                                                      
TS250-B03.06   250T-B/042     ZN    Front Wheel Rim                                             
TS250-B03.07   250T-B/044     ZN    Front Tire 110/90-12                                        
TS250-B03.09   250T-B/065     ZN    Front Brake Rotor                                           
TS250-B03.10   250T-B/067     ZN    Brake Disc Bolt, Front                                      
TS250-B03.11   250T-B/042.3   ZN    Seal                                                        
TS250-B03.12   250T-B/141     ZN    Collar                                                      
TS250-B04.01   250T-B/064.2-1 ZN    Right Brake Lever                                           
TS250-B04.02   250T-B/064.2-2 ZN    Return Spring                                               
TS250-B04.03   250T-B/064.2-3 ZN    Connecting Socket                                           
TS250-B04.05   250T-B/064.2-5 ZN    Bolt, Brake Handle                                          
TS250-B04.06   250T-B/064.2-6 ZN    Master Cylinder, Front Brake                           
TS250-B04.07   250T-B/064.2-7 ZN    Bracket, Master Cylinder                                  



TS250-B04.09   250T-B/064.2-9 ZN    Switch, Front Brake                                         
TS250-B04.10   250T-B/064.2-10 ZN    Brake Hose, Front                                           
TS250-B04.11   250T-B/064.2-11 ZN    Bolt, Oil Inlet                                             
TS250-B04.12   250T-B/064.2   ZN    Front Brake Master Cylinder Assy (no brake li
TS250-B04.13   250T-B/064.1   ZN    Front Caliper Assy                                          
TS250-B04.14   250T-B/064.1-19 ZN    Front Brake Pad Set                                         
TS250-B05.01   250T-B/084     ZN    Muffler Cushion                                             
TS250-B05.02   250T-B/050     ZN    Muffler Connector                                           
TS250-B05.03   GB823-86       ZN    Cap Nut M8                                                  
TS250-B05.04   250T-B/080     ZN    Black Lead Tray                                             
TS250-B05.05   250T-B/078     ZN    Muffler Assy                                                
TS250-B05.06   GB5787-86      ZN    Flange Bolt M8X38                                           
TS250-B05.07   GB5787-86      ZN    Flange Bolt M8X80                                           
TS250-B06.01   250T-B/038.2   ZN    Air Box                                                     
TS250-B06.02   250T-B/038.1   ZN    Air Cleaner                                                 
TS250-B06.03   250T-B/038.1-1 ZN    Filter Element, Air Cleaner                               
TS250-B06.04   250T-B/125     ZN    Deflector                                                   
TS250-B07.01   250T-B/127     ZN    Fuel Tank                                                   
TS250-B07.07   250T-B/119     ZN    Fuel Filter                                                 
TS250-B07.09   250T-B/116     ZN    Fuel Pump                                                   
TS250-B07.11   250T-B/092     ZN    Fuel Sending Unit                                           
TS250-B08.01   250T-B/040     ZN    Seat cushion                                                
TS250-B08.02   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt flange M6X20                                           
TS250-B08.03   GB96-35        ZN    Big washer 6-140HV                                        
TS250-B08.04   GB6177-86      ZN    Nut flange M6                                               
TS250-B08.05   250T-B/040.1   ZN    seat install board                                          
TS250-B08.06   250T-B/053     ZN    Protecting Cover, Seat Lock                            
TS250-B08.07   250T-B/052     ZN    Seat Lock (rear)                                            
TS250-B08.08   250T-B/106     ZN    Seat Lock Cable (long)                                     
TS250-B08.09   GB5787-86      ZN    Bolt flange M6X12                                           
TS250-B08.11   250T-B/051     ZN    Seat Lock (front)                                           
TS250-B08.12   250T-B/108     ZN    Seat Lock Cable (short)                                   
TS250-B09.01   250T-B/045     ZN    Rear Tire 110/90-12                                         
TS250-B09.03   250T-B/043     ZN    Rear Wheel Rim                                              
TS250-B09.04   250T-B/071     ZN    Rear Brake Disc                                             
TS250-B09.05   250T-B/072     ZN    Brake Disc Bolt, Rear                                       
TS250-B09.06   250T-B/073     ZN    Connecting Bracket                                          
TS250-B09.07   GB6187-86      ZN    Flange Nut M16x1.5                                         
TS250-B09.08   250T-B/143     ZN    Bushing Set (Long/Short)                                 
TS250-B10.01   250T-B/070.1-1 ZN    Left Brake Lever                                            
TS250-B10.02   250T-B/070.1-2 ZN    Return Spring                                               
TS250-B10.03   250T-B/070.1-3 ZN    Connecting Socket                                           
TS250-B10.05   250T-B/070.1-5 ZN    Bolt, Brake Handle                                          
TS250-B10.06   250T-B/070.1-6 ZN    Rear Brake Master Cylinder                             
TS250-B10.07   250T-B/070.1-7 ZN    Bracket, Master Cylinder                                  
TS250-B10.09   250T-B/070.1-9 ZN    Switch, Rear Brake                                          
TS250-B10.10   250T-B/070.1-10 ZN    Brake Hose, Rear (3 pieces)                            
TS250-B10.11   250T-B/070.1-11 ZN    Oil Inlet Bolt                                              
TS250-B10.12   250T-B/070.1   ZN    Rear Brake Master Cylinder Assy.                   
TS250-B10.13   250T-B/070.1   ZN    Rear Brake Caliper Assy                                  
TS250-B10.14   250T-B/070.1-14 ZN    Rear Brake Pad Set                                         
TS250-B11.01   250T-B/153     ZN    Temperature Switch                                         
TS250-B11.02   250T-B/154     ZN    Radiator                                                    
TS250-B11.03   250T-B/155     ZN    Fan                                                         
TS250-B11.05   250T-B/107     ZN    Pipe Spring                                                 



TS250-B11.06   250T-B/094.1   ZN    Outlet Hose                                                 
TS250-B11.07   250T-B/094.2   ZN    Inlet Hose                                                  
TS250-B11.08   250T-B/094.3   ZN    Filler Hose                                                 
TS250-B11.09   250T-B/147.1   ZN    Coolant Filler Inlet                                        
TS250-B11.10   250T-B/147.2   ZN    Coolant Filler Cap                                          
TS250-B11.11   250T-B/094.4   ZN    Overflow Hose                                               
TS250-B11.12   250T-B/094.5   ZN    Return Tube                                                 
TS250-B11.13   250T-B/151     ZN    Overflow Tank                                               
TS250-B11.14   250T-B/152     ZN    Cap, Overflow Tank                                         
TS250-B11.15   250T-B/094.6   ZN    Drain Tube                                                  
TS250-B11.16   250T-B/150     ZN    Hose Clamp                                                  
TS250-B12.01   250T-B/142.1   ZN    Hanger Axle 1                                               
TS250-B12.02   GB6187-86      ZN    Flanged Locknut M10x1.25                              
TS250-B12.03   250T-B/122     ZN    Rubber Hanger, Large                                     
TS250-B12.04   250T-B/121     ZN    Rubber Hanger, Small                                      
TS250-B12.06   250T-B/049     ZN    Hanger                                                      
TS250-B12.07   GB6187-86      ZN    Flanged Locknut M12x1.25                              
TS250-B12.08   250T-B/142.1   ZN    Hanger Axle 2                                               
TS250-B13.01   250T-B/054     ZN    Center Stand                                                
TS250-B13.03   250T-B/124     ZN    Rubber Cushion                                              
TS250-B13.06   250T-B/054.1   ZN    Collar, Center Stand                                        
TS250-B13.07   250T-B/055     ZN    Side Stand                                                  
TS250-B13.08   250T-B/083     ZN    Spring, Side Stand                                          
TS250-B13.09   250T-B/055.1   ZN    Special Bolt, Side Stand                                   
TS250-B13.10   250T-B/082     ZN    Spring, Center Stand                                        
TS250-B14.01   250T-B/061     ZN    Horn Bracket                                                
TS250-B14.04   250T-B/060     ZN    Right Footrest                                              
TS250-B14.05   250T-B/059     ZN    Left Footrest                                               
TS250-B14.07   250T-B/057     ZN    Left Foot Bracket                                           
TS250-B14.08   250T-B/058     ZN    Right Foot Bracket                                          
TS250-B15.01   250T-B/075     ZN    Right Rear Shock Aborber                               
TS250-B15.02   250T-B/074     ZN    Left Rear Shock Absorber                                
TS250-B15.04   250T-B/074..1  ZN    Bushing                                                     
TS250-B15.06   250T-B/074..2  ZN    Bushing                                                     
TS250-B15.07   GB5787-86      ZN    Flange Bolt M10x1.25x40                                
TS250-B15.08   GB97.1-85      ZN    Washer 8x28                                                 
TS250-B16.01RED 250T-B/002     ZN    Front Cover , Red                                           
TS250-B16.04   250T-B/028     ZN    Fender Frame                                                
TS250-B16.07RED 250T-B/011     ZN    Front Fender Front, Red                                  
TS250-B16.09   250T-B/123     ZN    Rubber Ring                                                 
TS250-B16.10RED 250T-B/027     ZN    Front Fender Rear                                           
TS250-B17.01   250T-B/015     ZN    Leg Shield                                                  
TS250-B17.03   250T-B/021     ZN    Floorboard, Center                                          
TS250-B17.07   250T-B/041     ZN    Locking Fuel Cover                                          
TS250-B18.01   250T-B/019     ZN    Floorboard, Left                                            
TS250-B18.02   250T-B024      ZN    Vent on left center floorboard                           
TS250-B18.03   GB9074.14-88   ZN    Screw w/Washer  M6c20                                 
TS250-B18.05   ZBT31084-87    ZN    Spring Nut ST4.2                                            
TS250-B18.06   250T-B/020     ZN    Floorboard, Right                                           
TS250-B18.07   250T-B/129     ZN    Belly Pan Set (Left/Right)                                 
TS250-B18.08RED 250T-B/006     ZN    Lower Side Panel, Left, Red                            
TS250-B18.09RED 250T-B/007     ZN    Lower Side Panel, Right, Red                          
TS250-B19.01   250T-B/016     ZN    Outer Shell, Storage Box                                 
TS250-B19.06   250T-B/033     ZN    Cover, Battery Box                                          
TS250-B19.07   250T-B/022     ZN    Front Cover, Storage Box                                



TS250-B19.08   250T-B/018     ZN    Storage Box                                                 
TS250-B19.09   250T-B/029     ZN    Rear Fender                                                 
TS250-B19.12   GB96-35        ZN    Washer 6-140HV                                              
TS250-B19.13   250T-B/023     ZN    Inner Cover, Storage Box                                 
TS250-B20.01RED 250T-B/005     ZN    Side Cover, Right, Red                                    
TS250-B20.04RED 250T-B/004     ZN    Side Cover, Left, Red                                       
TS250-B20.05RED 250T-B/008     ZN    Rear Molding, Left, Red                                   
TS250-B20.06RED 250T-B/009     ZN    Rear Molding, Right, Red                                 
TS250-B20.07RED 250T-B/010     ZN    Rear Molding, Red                                           
TS250-B21.01   250T-B/012     ZN    Outer Cover, Rear Rack                                   
TS250-B21.02   250T-B/031     ZN    Rear Grip, Left                                             
TS250-B21.03   250T-B/032     ZN    Rear Grip, Right                                            
TS250-B21.04   250T-B/047     ZN    Rear Rack                                                   
TS250-B21.05   250T-B/063     ZN    Bracket, Tail Light                                         
TS250-B21.08RED 250T-B/003     ZN    Rear End Panel, Red                                       
TS250-B21.10   250T-B/039     ZN    Rear Backrest                                               
TS250-B21.11   250T-B/145     ZN    Hole Cover                                                  
TS250-B21.12   250T-B/146     ZN    License Plate Bracket                                      
TS250-B21.13   250T-B/131     ZN    Rack Bushing                                                
TS250-B22.01   250T-B/025     ZN    Instrument Panel Cover, Rear                          
TS250-B22.03   250T-B/026     ZN    Instrument Panel Cover, Front                         
TS250-B22.04   250T-B/130     ZN    Wind Screen                                                 
TS250-B22.07   250T-B/001     ZN    Wind Screen Lower Panel, Red                       
TS250-B22.08   250T-B/120     ZN    Alarm Switch                                                
TS250-B22.09   250T-B/101     ZN    Speedometer Assy                                           
TS250-B23.01   250T-B/103     ZN    Sub Wire Harness                                            
TS250-B23.02   250T-B/103.1   ZN    Instrument Light A Bulb 12V/1.7W                   
TS250-B23.03   250T-B/103.2   ZN    Instrument Light B Bulb 12V/1.7W                   
TS250-B23.06   250T-B/086     ZN    Battery Cable, Positive                                     
TS250-B23.07   250T-B/085     ZN    Battery Cable, Negative                                   
TS250-B23.08   250T-B/109     ZN    Lock Set of 4                                               
TS250-B23.09   250T-B/102     ZN    Main Wire Harness                                           
TS250-B23.10   250T-B/090     ZN    Starter Relay                                               
TS250-B23.12   250T-B/089     ZN    Rectifier/Regulator                                         
TS250-B23.13   250T-B/091     ZN    Horn                                                        
TS250-B23.14   250T-B/096     ZN    CDI                                                         
TS250-B23.15   250T-B/087     ZN    High Tension Wire and Coil                             
TS250-B23.16   250T-B/088     ZN    Flasher                                                     
TS250-B23.18   250T-B087      ZN    Ignition Coil                                               
TS250-B23.19   GB818-85       ZN    Pan Head Screw M5x20                                  
TS250-B23.30   GB9074.14-88   ZN    Screw w/Washer M3x22                                  
TS250-B23.31   250T-B/139     ZN    Resistor                                                    
TS250-B23KEY   250T-B-090022  ZN    Key Blank (Set of2)                                         
TS250-CBOX-RED 250T-B-090060  ZN    Cargo Box - RED                                             
VL150-B01.01   150T-F-050301  ZN    Floorboard                                                  
VL150-B01.02   150T-F-050201  ZN    Inner Leg Shield (tool box)                               
VL150-B01.03   150T-F-050202  ZN    Tool Box Cover                                              
VL150-B01.04   150T-F-050303  ZN    Gas Cap Access Door                                      
VL150-B01.05   150T-F-050204  ZN    Motorcycle Helmet Hook                                  
VL150-B01.06   150T-F-050203  ZN    Tool Box Hinges                                             
VL150-B01.07   150T-F-050205  ZN    Frame VIN Cover                                             
VL150-B01.08   150T-F-05020602 ZN    Right Chrome Vent (side of leg sheild)            
VL150-B01.09   150T-F-05020601 ZN    Left Chrome Vent (side of leg sheild)               
VL150-B01.10RED 150T-F-050004  ZN    Right Rocker Panel                                          
VL150-B01.10WHT 150T-F-050004  ZN    Right Rocker Panel                                          



VL150-B01.11RED 150T-F-050003  ZN    Left Rocker Panel                                           
VL150-B01.11WHT 150T-F-050003  ZN    Left Rocker Panel                                           
VL150-B01.12   150T-F-050302  ZN    Fuel Tank Filler Shroud                                    
VL150-B02.01   150T-F-000101  ZN    Seat                                                        
VL150-B02.02   150T-F-000102  ZN    Seat Hinge                                                  
VL150-B02.03   150T-F-050401  ZN    Seat Compartment                                           
VL150-B02.04   150T-F-050402  ZN    Carburetor Access Cover                                 
VL150-B02.05   150T-F-050500  ZN    Batter Box                                                  
VL150-B02.06   150T-F-050403  ZN    Battery Cover                                               
VL150-B02.07   150T-F-050601  ZN    Front Cover (seat compartment)                      
VL150-B02.08   150T-F-05060202 ZN    Right Chrome Trim                                           
VL150-B02.09   150T-F-05060201 ZN    Left Chrome Trim                                            
VL150-B03.01RED 150T-F-050100  ZN    Outer Leg Sheild (Red)                                    
VL150-B03.01WHT 150T-F-050100  ZN    Outer Leg Sheild (White)                                  
VL150-B03.02   150T-F-050101  ZN    Left Marker Light Assembly                              
VL150-B03.03   150T-F-050102  ZN    Right Marker Light Assembly                           
VL150-B03.04   150T-F-050103  ZN    Front Cover Chrome                                        
VL150-B03.05   150T-F-050104  ZN    Chrome Grill Insert                                         
VL150-B03.06   150T-F-05010101 ZN    Left Marker Lens                                            
VL150-B03.08   150T-F-05010103 ZN    Running Light Bulb (in Legshield)                    
VL150-B03.10   150T-F-05010201 ZN    Right Marker Lens                                           
VL150-B04.01   150T-F-060100  ZN    Fuel tank                                                   
VL150-B04.02   150T-F-060101  ZN    Fuel Level Sending Unit                                   
VL150-B04.04   150T-F-060103  ZN    Fuel Level Sending Gasket                              
VL150-B04.07   150T-F-060106  ZN    Fuel Filter                                                 
VL150-B04.08   150T-F-060104  ZN    Fuel Pump                                                   
VL150-B04.09   150T-F-060105  ZN    Gas Cap                                                     
VL150-B04.15   150T-F090090.2 ZN    Fuel Tank Vent Line Safety Valve                    
VL150-B05.01RED 150T-F-050801  ZN    Left Rear Fender (Red)                                    
VL150-B05.01WHT 150T-F-050801  ZN    Left Rear Fender (White)                                 
VL150-B05.02   150T-F-050802  ZN    Left Chrome Decorative Piece                         
VL150-B05.03RED 150T-F-050803  ZN    Right Rear Fender (Red)                                  
VL150-B05.03WHT 150T-F-050803  ZN    Right Rear Fender (White)                               
VL150-B05.04   150T-F-050804  ZN    Right Chrome Decorative Piece                       
VL150-B05.05   150T-F-050805  ZN    Left Rear Turn Signal Assembly                      
VL150-B05.06   150T-F-050806  ZN    Right Rear Turn Signal Assembly                    
VL150-B05.07   150T-F-050701  ZN    Brake Light Assembly                                      
VL150-B05.08   150T-F-050702  ZN    Chrome Brake Light Decoration                       
VL150-B05.09   150T-F-030001  ZN    Lock Set of 4                                               
VL150-B05.10   150T-F-050807  ZN    Decorative Plate                                            
VL150-B05.12   150T-F-05080502 ZN    Rear Turn Signal Bulb 12V 10W                      
VL150-B05.14   150T-F-05080504 ZN    Left Rear Turn Signal Lens                              
VL150-B05.16   150T-F-05070102 ZN    Taillight Bulb 12V 21W/5W                              
VL150-B05.18   150T-F-05070104 ZN    Brake Light Lens                                            
VL150-B05.21   150T-F-05080604 ZN    Right Rear Turn Signal Lens                            
VL150-B06.01   150T-F-050900  ZN    Rear Outer Fender                                           
VL150-B06.03   150T-F-050901  ZN    License Plate Bracket                                      
VL150-B06.04   150T-F-050903  ZN    License Plate Light Assembly                          
VL150-B06.06   150T-F-05090302 ZN    12V/5W Bulb (License Plate or Parking Light) 
VL150-B06.07   150T-F-05090303 ZN    License Plate Light lens                                   
VL150-B06.08   150T-F-050001  ZN    Belly Pan                                                   
VL150-B06.09   150T-F-050002  ZN    Rear Section Inner Fender                               
VL150-B07.01   150T-F-000200  ZN    Rear Carrier Rack                                           
VL150-B08.01   150T-F-070005  ZN    Negative Battery Cable                                    
VL150-B08.03   150T-F-070006  ZN    Positive Battery Cable                                      



VL150-B09.01   150T-F-070100  ZN    Starter Relay                                               
VL150-B09.02   150T-F-070200  ZN    Ignition Coil                                               
VL150-B09.03   150T-F-070300  ZN    Horn                                                        
VL150-B09.04   150T-F-070001  ZN    Main Wire Harness                                           
VL150-B09.05   150T-F-070002  ZN    CDI                                                         
VL150-B09.06   150T-F-070003  ZN    Flasher Unit                                                
VL150-B09.07   150T-F-070004  ZN    Regulator/Rectifier (plug-in no wires) 2008      
VL150-B09.09   150T-F-070007  ZN    Auto Enrichener Controller                               
VL150-B10.02   150T-F-010202  ZN    Tire (Front or Rear) 120 70/12                         
VL150-B10.04   150T-F-010204  ZN    Front Brake Rotor (190mm)                             
VL150-B10.05   150T-F-010205  ZN    Front Brake Disc Bolt (M8x25)                         
VL150-B10.06   150T-F-010008  ZN    Front Axle Spacer (12mmx20mmx44mm)       
VL150-B10.07   GB617708601    ZN    Front Axle Lock Nut (M12X1.25)                      
VL150-B10.08   150T-F-010300  ZN    Speedometer Drive Unit                                   
VL150-B10.09   150T-F-020204  ZN    Speedometer Cable                                         
VL150-B10.10   150T-F-010007  ZN    Front Axle (M12*250)                                       
VL150-B10.11   150T-F-01020101 ZN    Dust Seal                                                   
VL150-B10.12   GB27606401     ZN    Bearing  (6201-2RS)                                        
VL150-B10.13   150T-F-01020102 ZN    Front Wheel Axle Coller (12*44)                      
VL150-B10.14   150T-F-01020103 ZN    Front Wheel                                                 
VL150-B11.02   150T-F-040500  ZN    Rear Wheel (2.50x12 DOT)                             
VL150-B11.03   150T-F-010204  ZN    Rear Brake Rotor (190mm)                              
VL150-B11.06   150T-F-040700  ZN    Right Rear Swing Arm                                      
VL150-B11.07   150T-F-04000701 ZN    Rear Wheel Bushing (17x25x24)                     
VL150-B11.08   150T-F-04000702 ZN    Rear Wheel Bushing (17x25x10)                     
VL150-B11.09   GB578708601    ZN    Rear Axle Nut (M16x1.5)                                  
VL150-B12.01   150T-F-040902  ZN    Rear Caliper Assembly                                    
VL150-B12.15   150T-F-04090214 ZN    Rear Brake Pads                                             
VL150-B12.16   150T-F-040903  ZN    Rear Brake Line                                             
VL150-B12.17   150T-F-040901  ZN    Rear Brake Master Cylinder Assembly            
VL150-B12.18   150T-F-04090101 ZN    Left Brake Lever                                            
VL150-B12.24   150T-F-04090107 ZN    Rear Brake Switch                                           
VL150-B13.01   150T-F-020203  ZN    Instrument Cluster                                          
VL150-B14.01   150T-F-020102  ZN    Headlight Assembly                                         
VL150-B14.02   150T-F-020101  ZN    Chrome Headlight Ring                                    
VL150-B14.03   150T-F-020103  ZN    Ring Mount                                                  
VL150-B14.07   150T-F-02010202 ZN    Front Parking Light Bulb 12V/5W (inside Head
VL150-B14.09   150T-F-02010204 ZN    Halogen Headlight Bulb 12V 35W/35W           
VL150-B14.10   150T-F-02010205 ZN    Headlight Housing                                           
VL150-B14.11   150T-F-02010206 ZN    Headlight Adjustment Retainer                        
VL150-B14.12   150T-F-02010207 ZN    Headlight Adjustment Spring                            
VL150-B14.13   150T-F-02010208 ZN    Headlight Adjustment Bolt                                
VL150-B15.00   ZN    Chrome Mirror (Left or Right)                           
VL150-B15.01   150T-F-020500  ZN    Handle Bar                                                  
VL150-B15.02RED 150T-F-020201  ZN    Headset Cover (Red)                                       
VL150-B15.02WHT 150T-F-020201  ZN    Headset Cover (White)                                     
VL150-B15.03   150T-F-020205  ZN    Lower Handlebar Cover                                   
VL150-B15.03WHT 150T-F-020205  ZN    Front Headlight Cover White                            
VL150-B15.04RED 150T-F-020202  ZN    Speedometer Cover (Red)                               
VL150-B15.05   150T-F-020400  ZN    Left Control Switch                                         
VL150-B15.06   150T-F-020300  ZN    Left Hand Grip                                              
VL150-B15.07   150T-F-020800  ZN    Handle Bar Ends (Universal)                            
VL150-B15.08RED 150T-F-000301  ZN    Left Mirror  Red                                            
VL150-B15.08WHT 150T-F-000301  ZN    Left Mirror  White                                          
VL150-B15.09   150T-F-020700  ZN    Right Control Switch                                        



VL150-B15.10   150T-F-020600  ZN    Right Hand Grip                                             
VL150-B15.11RED 150T-F-000302  ZN    Right Mirror  Red                                           
VL150-B15.11WHT 150T-F-000301  ZN    Right Mirror  White                                         
VL150-B15.12   150T-F-000004  ZN    Handle Bar Retainer                                         
VL150-B15.13   150T-F-020900  ZN    Throttle Cable                                              
VL150-B16.01   150T-F-010401  ZN    Front Caliper Assembly                                    
VL150-B16.04   150T-F-010403  ZN    Front Brake Line                                            
VL150-B16.05   150T-F-010402  ZN    Front Brake Master Cylinder Assembly            
VL150-B16.06   150T-F-01040201 ZN    Right Brake Lever                                           
VL150-B16.11   150T-F-01040206 ZN    Front Brake Master Cylinder                            
VL150-B16.12   150T-F-01040207 ZN    Front Brake Switch                                          
VL150-B16.14   150T-F-01040101 ZN    Front Brake Pads                                            
VL150-B17.01   150TF8040100   ZN    Complete Engine w/o Carb.                             
VL150-B17.03   150T-F-040002  ZN    Air Inlet Defuser                                           
VL150-B17.04   150T-F-040300  ZN    Air Filter Housing                                          
VL150-B17.05   150T-F-040302  ZN    Air Filter Housing Mounting Braket w/Hardwar
VL150-B17.06   150T-F-040301  ZN    Air Filter Housing Clamp                                  
VL150-B17.07   150T-F-040004  ZN    Rear Inner Fender                                           
VL150-B17.08   150T-F-040005  ZN    Inner Fender Mounting Bracket                        
VL150-B17.09   150T-F-040006  ZN    Rubber Mud Flap                                             
VL150-B17.10   150T-F-040001  ZN    Evaporation System                                         
VL150-B18.01   150T-F-040401  ZN    Left Rear Shock Absorber                                
VL150-B18.04   GB578708602    ZN    Top Mounting Bolt (M10X40)                           
VL150-B18.05   GB578708603    ZN    Bottom Mounting Bolt (M8X30)                        
VL150-B18.06   150T-F-040402  ZN    Right Rear Shock Absorber                             
VL150-B19.01   150T-F-010101  ZN    Front Fork/Steering Stem                                 
VL150-B19.02   150T-F-010003  ZN    Left Rocker Chrome Cover                              
VL150-B19.03   150T-F-010004  ZN    Right Rocker Chrome Cover                            
VL150-B19.14   150T-F-010001  ZN    Left Shock Chrome Cover                                
VL150-B19.15   150T-F-010002  ZN    Right Shock Chrome Cover                             
VL150-B19.17   150T-F-01010601 ZN    Disc Brake Mounting Rocker                            
VL150-B19.18   150T-F-01010602 ZN    Disc Brake Rocker Spacer                               
VL150-B19.20   150T-F-010102  ZN    Front Shock Absorber (Set of 2)                      
VL150-B19.23   150T-F-000003  ZN    Steering Stem Nut                                           
VL150-B19.24   150T-F-00000101 ZN    Steering Top Cone Race                                  
VL150-B19.25   150T-F-00000102 ZN    Steering Top Ball Bearing                                
VL150-B19.26   150T-F-00000103 ZN    Steering Upper Ball Bearing Race                   
VL150-B19.27   150T-F-00000201 ZN    Steering Lower Ball Bearing Race                   
VL150-B19.28   150T-F-00000202 ZN    Steel Lower Ball Bearing                                  
VL150-B19.29   150T-F-00000203 ZN    Steering Lower Cone Race                              
VL150-B19.31   GB578708606    ZN    Bolt flange M8X37                                           
VL150-B19.32   150T-F-010104  ZN    Left Rocker Assembly                                      
VL150-B19.33   150T-F-010105  ZN    Right Rocker Assembly                                    
VL150-B19.34RED 150T-F-010005  ZN    Front Fender Front Section (Red)                    
VL150-B19.34WHT 150T-F-010005  ZN    Front Fender Front Section (White)                 
VL150-B19.35RED 150T-F-010006  ZN    Front Fender Rear Section (Red)                     
VL150-B19.35WHT 150T-F-010006  ZN    Front Fender Rear Section (White)                  
VL150-B20.01   150T-F-040801A ZN    Muffler                                                     
VL150-B20.02   150T-F-040802  ZN    Heat Shield                                                 
VL150-B20.05   150T-F-040803  ZN    Chrome Heat Sheild                                         
VL150-B20.08   150T-F-040003  ZN    Exhaust Gasket                                              
VL150-B21.01   150T-F-030301  ZN    Side Stand                                                  
VL150-B21.04   150T-F-030401  ZN    Center Stand                                                
VL150-B22.02   150T-F-030601  ZN    Left Foot Peg                                               
VL150-B22.03   150T-F-030602  ZN    Right Foot Peg                                              



VL150-B22.10   150T-F-030701  ZN    Seat Lock Bracket                                           
VL150-B22.11   150T-F-030702  ZN    Seat Lock Cable                                             
VL150-CBOX-RED 150T-F-090050  ZN    Cargo Box - RED                                             
VL150-CBOX-WHT 150T-F-090050  ZN    Cargo Box - WHITE                                         
VL150-ENGINE   VL150-ENGINE   ZN    150cc Engine (VL or 150S)                              
VL150-KEY      150T-F-090022  ZN    Key Blank                                                   


